

In the Court of Additional Session Judge 2nd Court (POCSO Court) Krishnagar

Present:- Sri Nirvan Khesong

P.O.C.S.O. No. 113 of 2025

J.O Code- WB 00662

Order No. 14

Dated. 26.11.25

Today is fixed for Production and supply of copy.

Accused **Ayan Das** is produced from J.C. The accused be remanded to J.C. further with a direction to produce before this court on 02.01.26.

Ld. advocate is present by filing hazira on behalf of accused Ayan Das.

Copy is ready and supplied to the accused person.

Thus, with this order the proceeding of this case is taken to the file of this Court.

Fix: **02.01.26** for production and consideration of charge.

Dictated & Corrected

Judge, Special Court
under POCSO Act
Krishnagar, Nadia.

Judge, Special Court
under POCSO Act
Krishnagar, Nadia