

Present: Shri Basant Sharma, in-charge
J.O. Code- WB 00874
POCSO case No. 113 of 2025

Order dated 02.01.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of Charge.

The sole accused person is produced before court through V.C.

Ld advocate of accused person has filed a petition praying for copies.

Let it be kept with the record.

The Regular P.O. is on leave.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 06.02.2026 for consideration of Charge and hearing the petition dated 02.01.2026 filed by the Ld advocate of accused person.

Judge, Special Court,
Under POCSO Act
Krishnagar, Nadia